
AMES PTA MEETING 

Thursday, September 10, 2009 

 

Call to order   7:35 pm 

A motion was put forward to approve PTA minutes from May 4, 2009. The minutes were approved. 

Introduction of PTA Board: 

 Co-Presidents: Jennifer Kaiser and Stephanie Schulte 

 1st VP (cultural): Lisa Muldowney 

 1st VP (education): Joan Kanatas 

 2nd VP (room reps): Susan Georgopulos 

 2nd VP (hospitality): Nancy Moyer 

 Treasurer: Mary Lescher 

 Secretary: Phyllis Lukas 

 

New playground equipment 

 The new playground equipment cost is in the budget that we will vote on next. 

 

Audit results – The audit was performed this year by our Certified Public Accountant, Mary Welch.  She reviewed all deposits 

and disbursements and everything checked out.  If you'd like to review a copy of the audit, please contact our Treasurer Mary 

Lescher. 

 

Budget approval – A motion was put forward to approve the budget. The budget was approved. 

 

Gift Wrap Sale – New this year!! Fill out the Innisbrook forms online and bring a check to school. The check will be matched 

with your order. 

 

Fall Festival & Auction 2009 – The Fall Festival and Auction takes place every other year and supports cultural arts programs. 

This year’s date is Friday, November 13. 

 

Calendar: 

Spirit Wear Sale ends Friday, September 11 

District Board of Education Meeting at Ames Tuesday, September 15 at 7:30 pm 

Music Faculty Recital at Hauser Wednesday, September 16 at 7:00 p.m. 

School Spirit/Bank at School Friday, September 18 

Ames Movie Night Friday, September 25 at 7:00 pm 

Be-Fit Program and New Reading Incentive Program Begin Thursday, October 1 

PTA MEETING in MULTIPURPOSE ROOM Tuesday, October 6, 8:45 

Gift Wrap Sale ends, GREEN WHEEL DAY Wednesday, October 7 

Grandparent’s Day Thursday, October 8, 8:30 to 9:30 am 

Early release day – (AM Kindergarten only) + Parent Teacher Conferences Friday October 9 

No School (Columbus Day Holiday) Monday, October 12 

No School (Teacher Institute Day) Tuesday, October 13 

Little Symphony Wednesday, October 14 

Fun Lunch, Spirit Day/Bank at School Friday, October 16 

District Board of Education Meeting at Hollywood Tuesday, October 20 at 7:30 pm 

Halloween Assembly and Parade Friday, October 30th at 1:00 pm 
 

 

Meeting adjourned at 7:45 p.m. 


